
 
 

Captain John Mullan Neighborhood Council Leadership Team 
Meeting Agenda  
 
Date: March 4, 2019 
Time: 6:00 pm 
Location: Café Rio 
2230 N Reserve St 
Missoula, MT 59808 
________________________________________________________________ 

1. Introductions  
 

2. Approval of the December 18, 2018 leadership team  meeting minutes 
 

3. Discussion of meeting times 
 

4. Completion of Clark Fork Drive and park for apartment and condo dwellers  
 

5. Public comment on non-agenda items 
 

6. Community Forum Report – Antony  
 

7. Office of Neighborhoods Report – Karen 
 

8. Announcements

https://mt-missoula4.civicplus.com/ArchiveCenter/ViewFile/Item/13529


 
 

What is important to Captain John Mullan Neighbors? 
(Tiered by importance) 
 
 

o Snowplowing 
o Traffic Signal at Flynn and Mullan; Flynn and Broadway 

------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
o George Elmer Drive 
o 44 Ranch Playground 
o Trail to School 

 

Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator   jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6081  
Karen Gasvoda, Program Assistant   kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6084 
Aaron Wilson, City of Missoula   awilson@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6668 
Shane Stack, Montana Dept of Transportation sstack@mt.gov 532-5830 
Mirtha Becerra, Ward 2 Council Member  mbecerra@ci.missoula.mt.us 546-7900 
Jordan Hess, Ward 2 Council Member  jhess@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-4050 
Montana James, Grants Administrator III   jamesm@ci.missoula.mt.us 522-6396 
Pam Udall, Downtown Missoula Partnership,  pam@missouladowntown.com 543-4238 
Captain John Mullan NC Leadership Team  captmullan@missoula-neighborhoods.org  
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